Tufts (1-1,0-0 NESCAC) -vs- UChicago (3-1,0-0 UAA)
11/16/25 at Gerald Ratner Athletics Center, Chicago, IL

Date: 11/16/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';?: dg;gg:Pg"S 0 Tufts ol 22| 15| 11| 57

Site: Gerald Ratner Athletics Center, Chicago, IL UChicago 15 13 18 20 66

Referees: Dan Fisher, Eric Mandley, Rob Munson

Tufts 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Aspesi,Annie * 37 6-10 4-8 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 1 16

30 Crossett,Sarah - 33 4-9 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 1 12

15 Lozner,Tessa * 32 3-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 4 0 0 8

11  Congdon,Abby =3 31 3-6 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 5 5 4 0 1 8

04 Kolkhorst,Claire * 35 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 2 5

22  Ryan,Annie 13 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

03 Galanes,Stella 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

20 Stapleton,Siobhan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-41 9-19 8-10 3-16 19 14 13 18 0 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33% 0-4 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 7-10 70.00% 6-8 75.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-9 55.56% 2-4 50.00% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00% 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00%

Total 20-41 48.8% 9-19 47.4% 8-10 80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

UChicago 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Sanders,Chris * 35 7-13 2-6 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 4 18

33 Workman,Caroline & 32 5-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 10

23  Simpson,Bri * 26 5-10 0-1 0-2 3-6 9 4 1 2 0 2 10

05 Samuda,Kasi & 33 3-5 0-0 2-4 4-3 7 0 2 2 2 1 8

14  Spotts,Annabelle * 31 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 7

21  Gross,Kate 26 3-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 2 9

04 Clark,Alexis 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

24  Liu,Ruigqi 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Xin,Karen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-53 5-14 5-10 10-19 29 9 11 12 2 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15% 1-2 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 1-5 20.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14% 2-5 40.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-13 61.54% 1-2 50.00% 3-8 37.50%

Total 28-53 52.8% 5-14 35.7% 5-10 50.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Simpson,Bri

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Tufts

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UChicago

REBOUND DEF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by LOZNER, TESSA

REBOUND OFF by CROSSETT,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CROSSETT,SARAH

GOOD FT by LOZNER,TESSA
MISS FT by LOZNER, TESSA

FOUL by CONGDON,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by CROSSETT,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by CONGDON,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE
GOOD LAYUP by ASPESI,ANNIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOZNER,TESSA

GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER, TESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE

TURNOVER by LOZNER,TESSA

STEAL by CROSSETT,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by CONGDON,ABBY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by CONGDON,ABBY

SUB OUT by CONGDON,ABBY
SUB IN by GALANES,STELLA

GOOD LAYUP by ASPESI,ANNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROSSETT,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:36

09:18
09:10
08:52
08:37
08:13
08:00
07:47
07:18

07:01
06:49
06:14

06:01

05:51

05:27
04:41
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:30
04:20
04:10
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
03:55

03:49
03:36
03:12
03:12
03:05
03:05

2-0

3-0

5-0

5-2

7-2

7-4
9-4

9-7

V2

V3

V5

V3

V5

V3
V5

V2

MISS JUMPER by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,BRI

FOUL by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON, BRI

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON, BRI
TURNOVER by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE

REBOUND DEF by SAMUDA,KASI
MISS JUMPER by SAMUDA,KASI

GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAMUDA,KASI

SUB OUT by SANDERS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

SUB IN by GROSS,KATE

SUB IN by XIN,KAREN

MISS LAYUP by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by SIMPSON,BRI
SUB OUT by SAMUDA,KASI
SUB IN by CLARK,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by XIN,KAREN

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON, BRI

SUB OUT by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
SUB OUT by SIMPSON, BRI

SUB IN by LIU,RUIQI

SUB IN by WORKMAN, CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by WORKMAN,CAROLINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,KATE

FOUL by CLARK,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by CLARK,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by XIN,KAREN



03:05 SUB IN by SANDERS,CHRIS

03:05 SUB IN by SAMUDA,KASI
SUB OUT by ASPESI,ANNIE 03:05
SUB OUT by CROSSETT,SARAH 03:05
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 03:05
SUB IN by RYAN,ANNIE 03:05
TURNOVER by GALANES,STELLA 03:04
03:03 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by WORKMAN,CAROLINE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GROSS,KATE
TURNOVER by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 02:46
02:39 SUB OUT by LIU,RUIQI
02:39 SUB IN by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
02:18 TURNOVER by SAMUDA,KASI
STEAL by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 02:18
02:07 TURNOVER by SANDERS,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE(in the paint) 02:07
= REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by GALANES,STELLA 01:43
= REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
FOUL by GALANES,STELLA 01:13
01:13 SUB OUT by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
01:13 SUB IN by SIMPSON, BRI

01:13 9-10 H1 GOOD FT by SANDERS,CHRIS
01:13 9-11 H2 GOOD FT by SANDERS,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMUDA,KASI
00:48 9-13 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GALANES,STELLA 00:31
00:31 STEAL by SAMUDA,KASI
00:08 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON, BRI

-- REBOUND OFF by SAMUDA,KASI
00:04 9-15 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUDA,KASI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LOZNER, TESSA 00:00
00:00 STEAL by SANDERS,CHRIS

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UChicago
SUB OUT by GALANES,STELLA 09:50
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 09:50
SUB IN by ASPESI,ANNIE 09:50
SUB IN by CROSSETT,SARAH 09:50
TURNOVER by CROSSETT,SARAH 09:47

09:47 STEAL by GROSS,KATE

09:26 MISS LAYUP by GROSS,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE ==

09:06 FOUL by GROSS,KATE
GOOD FT by CROSSETT,SARAH 09:06 10-15 HS5
GOOD FT by CROSSETT,SARAH 09:06 11-15 HA4

08:46 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE --
MISS LAYUP by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint) 08:29

08:29 BLOCK by SAMUDA,KASI

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by CROSSETT,SARAH 08:15

08:07 MISS JUMPER by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON, BRI
08:02 11-18 H7 GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,KATE
-- ASSIST by SIMPSON, BRI
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,ANNIE 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by RYAN,ANNIE
SUB IN by CONGDON,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE
ASSIST by CROSSETT,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE
ASSIST by CONGDON,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

TURNOVER by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

GOOD 3PTR by CONGDON,ABBY
ASSIST by LOZNER,TESSA

REBOUND DEF by ASPESI,ANNIE

GOOD LAYUP by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

STEAL by CONGDON,ABBY

TURNOVER by CONGDON,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by LOZNER, TESSA
ASSIST by CONGDON,ABBY

SUB OUT by LOZNER,TESSA
SUB IN by GALANES,STELLA

SUB OUT by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE
SUB IN by RYAN,ANNIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CONGDON,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,ANNIE
ASSIST by ASPESI,ANNIE

GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,ANNIE
ASSIST by CONGDON,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE

00:48

00:36
00:21

00:03

14-18

14-20
17-20

17-22

20-22

22-22

22-24

25-24

25-26

28-26

28-28
31-28

H4

H6
H3

H5

H2

H2

V1

H1

V2

V3

TURNOVER by SAMUDA,KASI
SUB OUT by SIMPSON, BRI
SUB IN by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CHRIS

STEAL by SANDERS,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
ASSIST by GROSS,KATE

MISS 3PTR by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

TURNOVER by GROSS,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by SANDERS,CHRIS

SUB OUT by SANDERS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by SAMUDA,KASI

SUB OUT by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
SUB OUT by GROSS,KATE

SUB IN by CLARK,ALEXIS

SUB IN by SIMPSON, BRI

SUB IN by LIU,RUIQI

SUB IN by XIN,KAREN

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON, BRI

MISS 3PTR by LIU,RUIQI

SUB OUT by CLARK,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by LIU,RUIQI

SUB OUT by XIN,KAREN

SUB OUT by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

SUB IN by SANDERS,CHRIS

SUB IN by SAMUDA,KASI

SUB IN by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE

SUB IN by GROSS,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SANDERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON, BRI
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,KATE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UChicago
10:00 SUB OUT by GROSS,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by GALANES,STELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by RYAN,ANNIE 10:00
SUB IN by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 10:00
SUB IN by LOZNER, TESSA 10:00
TURNOVER by ASPESI,ANNIE 09:50
09:50 STEAL by SIMPSON,BRI
FOUL by ASPESI,ANNIE 09:29
09:22 31-30 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint) 08:55

— REBOUND DEF by SAMUDA,KASI
08:35 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by SAMUDA,KASI

FOUL by LOZNER,TESSA 08:32
08:16 31-32 H1 GOOD JUMPER by WORKMAN,CAROLINE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 07:56

== REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,CHRIS
07:41 31-35 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,CHRIS
== ASSIST by SAMUDA,KASI

GOOD LAYUP by CONGDON,ABBY(in the paint) 07:20 33-35 H?2
07:18 FOUL TECH by SIMPSON,BRI
07:18 TURNOVER by SIMPSON,BRI
MISS FT by CONGDON,ABBY 07:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONGDON,ABBY 07:18 34-35 H1
TURNOVER by ASPESI,ANNIE 06:58
06:58 STEAL by SIMPSON,BRI

06:52 34-38 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,CHRIS
o ASSIST by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE

06:23 FOUL by SANDERS,CHRIS
06:22 SUB OUT by SAMUDA,KASI
06:22 SUB OUT by SIMPSON, BRI
06:22 SUB IN by CLARK,ALEXIS
06:22 SUB IN by GROSS,KATE
TURNOVER by LOZNER,TESSA 06:20
06:20 SUB OUT by SANDERS,CHRIS
06:20 SUB IN by XIN,KAREN

06:00 34-40 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

TURNOVER by CROSSETT,SARAH 05:48
05:37 SUB IN by SIMPSON, BRI
05:37 SUB OUT by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
05:36 TURNOVER by SIMPSON,BRI
STEAL by ASPESI,ANNIE 05:36
GOOD 3PTR by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 05:26 37-40 H3

ASSIST by ASPESI,ANNIE --
05:05 37-42 H5 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GROSS,KATE

MISS LAYUP by LOZNER,TESSA(in the paint) 04:44
-- REBOUND DEF by XIN,KAREN
04:33 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by LOZNER, TESSA --
04:15 FOUL by SIMPSON,BRI
04:15 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,BRI

04:15 SUB OUT by WORKMAN,CAROLINE



04:15 SUB IN by SANDERS,CHRIS

04:15 SUB IN by LIU,RUIQI
SUB OUT by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 04:15
SUB IN by GALANES,STELLA 04:15
GOOD FT by CROSSETT,SARAH 04:15 38-42 H4
GOOD FT by CROSSETT,SARAH 04:15 39-42 H3
SUB OUT by CROSSETT,SARAH 04:15
SUB IN by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 04:15
04:15 39-44 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE(in the paint)
04:15 SUB OUT by XIN,KAREN
04:15 SUB IN by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
MISS 3PTR by GALANES,STELLA 03:30

== REBOUND DEF by LIU,RUIQI
03:18 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CHRIS
== REBOUND OFF by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE

FOUL by ASPESI,ANNIE 03:10
03:05 TURNOVER by CLARK,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by CONGDON,ABBY 02:37 41-44 H3
02:18 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CONGDON,ABBY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:55
01:55 SUB OUT by CLARK,ALEXIS
01:55 SUB OUT by LIU,RUIQI
01:55 SUB IN by SAMUDA,KASI
01:55 SUB IN by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by CONGDON,ABBY 01:55
SUB IN by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 01:55
TURNOVER by ASPESI,ANNIE 01:40
01:29 TURNOVER by GROSS,KATE
STEAL by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:25 43-44 H1
00:57 MISS 3PTR by GROSS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 00:33 46-44 V2
ASSIST by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN ==

00:07 MISS JUMPER by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
— REBOUND OFF by SAMUDA,KASI
00:01 46-46 GOOD LAYUP by SAMUDA,KASI(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UChicago
SUB OUT by GALANES,STELLA 09:39
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,SIOBHAN 09:39
SUB IN by CONGDON,ABBY 09:39
SUB IN by CROSSETT,SARAH 09:39
MISS LAYUP by CONGDON,ABBY(in the paint) 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRI
09:39 SUB OUT by GROSS,KATE
09:39 SUB IN by SIMPSON, BRI
FOUL by CROSSETT,SARAH 09:22
09:22 MISS FT by SAMUDA,KASI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:22 46-47 H1 GOOD FT by SAMUDA,KASI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:11
GOOD LAYUP by LOZNER, TESSA(in the paint) 09:03 48-47 V1
08:33 48-49 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SAMUDA,KASI
- ASSIST by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
GOOD 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE 08:17 51-49 V2
ASSIST by CONGDON,ABBY -



GOOD JUMPER by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONGDON,ABBY

TURNOVER by LOZNER,TESSA

SUB OUT by LOZNER,TESSA
SUB IN by RYAN,ANNIE

GOOD FT by RYAN,ANNIE
GOOD FT by RYAN,ANNIE

GOOD JUMPER by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ASPESI,ANNIE

STEAL by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

FOUL by CONGDON,ABBY
TURNOVER by CONGDON,ABBY

TURNOVER by CONGDON,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE

REBOUND DEF by CROSSETT,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by RYAN,ANNIE
SUB IN by LOZNER,TESSA
TURNOVER by CONGDON,ABBY

FOUL by LOZNER,TESSA

MISS LAYUP by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CROSSETT,SARAH(in the paint)

FOUL by LOZNER,TESSA
FOUL by CONGDON,ABBY

51-51
53-51

53-53

53-55

54-55
55-55

55-57
57-57

57-59

57-62

57-64

57-65

V2

H2

H1

H2

H2

H5

H7

H8

GOOD JUMPER by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,BRI
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
SUB IN by GROSS,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
FOUL by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GROSS,KATE

SUB OUT by SANDERS,CHRIS

SUB IN by XIN,KAREN

SUB OUT by XIN,KAREN

SUB IN by SANDERS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by SAMUDA,KASI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,BRI

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint)

STEAL by GROSS,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,KATE
ASSIST by SANDERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by SIMPSON,BRI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIMPSON, BRI
SUB IN by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE

STEAL by SANDERS,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
ASSIST by SANDERS,CHRIS

BLOCK by SAMUDA,KASI

REBOUND DEF by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE

GOOD FT by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
MISS FT by SPOTTS,ANNABELLE
REBOUND OFF by WORKMAN,CAROLINE



FOUL by CONGDON,ABBY
SUB OUT by CONGDON,ABBY
SUB IN by RYAN,ANNIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ASPESI,ANNIE

FOUL by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by KOLKHORST,CLAIRE

57-66

H9

MISS JUMPER by GROSS,KATE
REBOUND OFF by SAMUDA,KASI

MISS FT by SAMUDA,KASI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SAMUDA,KASI

SUB OUT by SAMUDA, KASI
SUB IN by SIMPSON, BRI

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRI
MISS FT by SIMPSON,BRI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SIMPSON,BRI(fastbreak)



